NITINBHAI GOVINDBHAI PATEL

B-2102, Paarijat Eclat, B/h. Iscon Temple, Ambli – Bopal Road, Iscon Cross Road, Off, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.

Email: nitin@axitacotton.com

Mob. No.: +91 9879517471

Date: 21/11/2024

To, **The Department of Corporate Services** The BSE Ltd Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Subject: Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 Reference: Yuranus Infrastructure Limited, Scrip Code: 536846 & ISISN: INE156M01017

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above captioned subject, I Nitin Govindbhai Patel, being Promoter hereby enclosing disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 10(6) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of transfer of share by way of GIFT from Kushal Nitinbhai Patel Promoter of the company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

Ang.722

Nitin Govindbhai Patel Promoter Yuranus Infrastructure Limited

Encl: Report Under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

NITINBHAI GOVINDBHAI PATEL

B-2102, Paarijat Eclat, B/h. Iscon Temple, Ambli – Bopal Road, Iscon Cross Road, Off, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 380058, Gujarat, India.

Email: nitin@axitacotton.com

Mob. No.: +91 9879517471

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Yuranus Infrastructure Limited Scrip Code: 536846 ISISN: INE156M01017			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Nitin Govindbhai Patel			
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited			
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.		Acquisition by way of inter se transfer by way of GIFT			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,					
	- whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.		Yes			
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.		11/11/2024			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Kushal Nitinbha	ai Patel		11/11/2024
	b.	Date of acquisition	19/11/2024			11/11/2024
	с.	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	609285 (Acquisition) (17.41%)		Yes on June 11/11/2024	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	diluted (17.41%) osed to NA, Interse transfer by wc		Yes on June 11/11/2024	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired			NA	
			Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
8.	Shareholding details		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*) Nitin Govindbhai Patel	11,62,258	33.21%	17,71,543	50.62
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor Kushal Nitinbhai Patel	6,09,285	17.41	-	-

Note:

- Acquisition by way of Gift from Mr. Kushal Nitinbhai Patel, Promoter of the company.
- Such, acquisition is exempted under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and takeover) Regulation, 2011.

Loppil

Nitin Govindbhai Patel Acquirer

Date: 21/11/2024 Place: Ahmedabad